# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abbott Laboratories		12/26/2006	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ovation Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	Four Parkway North	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78435265	NEOPROFEN	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)339-6052

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-625-3649

Email: valerie.purdy@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie A. Purdy, Trademark Paralegal Address Line 1: 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 700 - East Lobby

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213229.00013 NEOPROFEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie A. Purdy	
Signature:	/valerie a. purdy/	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0819

900065741

Date:	12/29/2006
Total Attachments: 2	
source=neoprofen assignment#page1.tif	
source=neoprofen assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0820

## **Assignment of Trademark**

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this <u>26</u> day of December, 2006, by and between Abbott Laboratories, an Illinois corporation with a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Ovation Pharmaceuticals, Inc., an Illinois corporation with a place of business at Four Parkway North, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademark NEOPROFEN ("the "Mark") in connection with various goods and services, including as identified in the application (the "Application") owned by Assignor in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, namely:

Mark

U.S. Serial No.

NEOPROFEN

No. 78435265

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor desires to grant to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any and all common law rights thereto and any and all trademark registrations and registration applications relating thereto, together with the goodwill of Assignor connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby grants, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee, by execution hereof, any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the United States, together with the goodwill of Assignor symbolized by same and connected with the use thereof, the right to sue third parties and recover for past infringements thereof and the right and interest in and to any and all proceeds therefrom, and any and all trademark registrations and registration applications relating thereto, including without limitation the Application.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank. Signature page follows.]

WAS01\_41680309\_1\_213229\_00026 12/11/2006 12:21 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0821

# ABBOTT LABORATORIES, an Illinois corporation

	By:	7711
	Name:	Robert DeBerardine
	Its:	Assistant Secretary
	Date:	December 26, 2006
STATE OF ILLINOIS )		
COUNTY OF) SS		
Robert DeBerardine	, the	December, 2006, before me appeared person who signed this instrument, who e act on behalf of Abbott Laboratories with
OFFICIAL SEAL TRINA LEE RUIZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS		Trina Reelie Notary Public

**RECORDED: 12/29/2006** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0822